
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Technology 
(Formerly Office of the State Chief Information Officer) 

Last Updated: 08/28/2020

Physical Address 
10860 Gold Center Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1810 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-1810 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 431-5460 

Fax 
(916) 431-5531 

Agency Codes 
695 

Payroll Manager 
Sally Hemingway (916) 431-4094 sally.hemingway@state.ca.gov 

Position Control  
Tish Caldwell (916) 431-4061 tish.caldwell@state.ca.gov 

Manager, Personnel Management & Selections 
Tammy Ervin (916) 431-4062 tammy.ervin@state.ca.gov 
Leslie Gibson (916) 431-4053 leslie.gibson@state.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Dawn Croghan (916) 431-4106 dawn.croghan@state.ca.gov 
Lori Sellers (916) 431-5096 lori.sellers@state.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Melanie Littles (916) 431-3627 melanie.littles@state.ca.gov 
Shanelle Ross (916) 431-4064 shanelle.ross@state.ca.gov 
Jessica Throm (916) 431-4098 jessica.throm@state.ca.gov 
Jennifer Tortorici (916) 431-4102 jennifer.tortorici@state.ca.gov 
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